written orders to commence work or handing over the site whichever is late.  

6. During evaluation of the bids, the Bank may, at its discretion, seek clarification from the 
Bidder/s. The request for clarification and the response shall be in writing.  

7. Earnest money amounting to Rs.21,000/- (Rupees Twenty One Thousand Only) in 
the form of Demand Draft drawn in favour of “Indian Bank”, payable at Ranchi  must 
accompany each bid. EMD amount will not carry interest. Bids without earnest money will 
be summarily rejected. Please note that firms registered with MSME / NSIC under single